
PENN NATIONAL - February 28, 2007 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $7,900
Plus: $2,157 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $10,057
Value of Race: $8,161 1st $4,740, 2nd $1,580, 3rd $1,130, 4th $474, 5th $237
Weather: Clear Track: Good
Off at: 9:01 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
1Feb07 9PEN5

1Feb07 9PEN3

31Jan07 4PEN1

3Jan07 5PEN1

30Jan07 3PEN1

9Jan07 3PEN1

31Jan07 8PEN1

10Jan07 9PEN1

31Jan07 4PEN4

6
3
7
5
4
1

10
9
2

Chazmandu (Otero, William)
Victorious Recall (Belmonte, Luis)
He's a Bobcat (Carpio, Rely)
Little Marshall (Diaz, Vladimir)
Dj's Baby (Lee, Katie)
Spider Canyon (Tipa, Jorge)
Coles a Champ (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)
Strodes Commander (Benavides, Daniel)
Addalittlemagic (Perez, Edwin)

119
119
122
119
122
119
122
119
119

L bf
L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L bf
L bf
L b

6
3
7
5
4
1
9
8
2

1
7
2
6
3
5
8
9
4

13

5Head

3Head

6Head

21/2

42 1/2

9
81/2

73

12

63

21 1/2

51/2

41 1/2

3Head

9
8Head

7Head

12

4Head

23

62

5Head

31

72

81/2

9

11

2Neck

32 3/4

41 1/4

5Neck

63/4

72 1/2

81 1/4

9

11.60
1.40*
5.20

13.00
15.60
5.40

11.60
4.70

59.40

rail, driving
rail turn, gaining
2 wide, mild gain
3w, carried out str
drifted stretch, hung
tired inside
outrun
outrun
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.63 46.89 59.29 Final Time: 1:11.88
Split Times: (24:26) (12:40) (12:59)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Chazmandu, Chestnut Gelding, by Scatmandu out of Easy Hall, by Mr. Greeley. Foaled Feb 26, 2002 in ON.
Breeder: Eugene Melnyk. Winning Owner: Aces Full Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Chazmandu: $5,000; 3 - Victorious Recall: $5,000; 7 - He's a Bobcat: $5,000; 5 - Little Marshall: $5,000; 4 - Dj's
Baby: $5,000; 1 - Spider Canyon: $5,000; 10 - Coles a Champ: $5,000; 9 - Strodes Commander: $5,000; 2 -
Addalittlemagic: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hoppin' John (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $41,999
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Chazmandu 25.20 7.60 5.00
3 Victorious Recall 3.60 2.60
7 He's a Bobcat 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 76.40 41,727
$2.00 Trifecta 6-3-7 293.40 38,950
$2.00 Superfecta 6-3-7-5 1,987.20 9,697
$2.00 Pick 3 3/4-7-6 (3 correct) 329.80 4,425
$2.00 Pick 4 8-3/4-7-6 (3 correct) 463.80 2,470

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Chazmandu 1 13 12 12 11

3 Victorious Recall 7 56 65 1/2 46 21

7 He's a Bobcat 2 33 1/2 22 22 31 1/4

5 Little Marshall 6 66 1/4 55 66 1/4 44

4 Dj's Baby 3 23 43 1/2 56 55 1/4

1 Spider Canyon 5 43 1/2 33 1/2 35 65 1/2

10 Coles a Champ 8 99 3/4 98 3/4 78 1/4 76 1/4

9 Strodes Commander 9 89 1/4 88 3/4 810 1/4 88 3/4

2 Addalittlemagic 4 76 1/4 78 1/2 910 3/4 910

Trainers: 6 - Lake, Scott; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 1 - Quaranta, Samuel; 10 -
Jacavone, John; 9 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 6 - Aces Full Racing Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 - J Rod Racing Stable and Stem, Brandon Paul; 5 - Renpher Stable; 4 -Marcia L. Wolfe; 1
-Rocco Quaranta; 10 -John A. Halloran; 9 -Jack Jacobson; 2 - J. Jeps Stable;

Footnotes
CHAZMANDU cleared early, angled to the inside and was under a drive. VICTORIOUS RECALL was unhurried inside, came out between horses for the
drive and finished willingly. HE'S A BOBCAT stalked outside but couldn't gain. LITTLE MARSHALL was allowed to settle, raced three wide around the turn,
was carried out through the lane and gained to the end. DJ'S BABY had position two wide to the stretch then drifted and hung. SPIDER CANYON tired
inside. COLES A CHAMP was outrun. STRODES COMMANDER was outrun. ADDALITTLEMAGIC was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


