PENN NATIONAL - February 28, 2007 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$7,900 Plus: \$2,157 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$10,057 Value of Race: \$8,161 1st \$4,740, 2nd \$1,580, 3rd \$1,130, 4th \$474, 5th \$237 Weather: Clear Track: Good

Off at: 9:01 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Feb07 ⁹ PEN ⁵	6	Chazmandu (Otero, William)	119 L bf	6	1	1 ³	1 ²	1 ²	1 ¹	11.60	rail, driving
1Feb07 ⁹ PEN ³	3	Victorious Recall (Belmonte, Luis)	119 Lbf	3	7	5 ^{Head}	6 ³	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	1.40*	rail turn, gaining
31Jan07 ⁴ PEN ¹	7	He's a Bobcat (Carpio, Rely)	122 Lb	7	2	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ³	3 ^{2 3/4}	5.20	2 wide, mild gain
3Jan07 ⁵ PEN ¹	5	Little Marshall (Diaz, Vladimir)	119 Lbf	5	6	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ²	4 ^{1 1/4}	13.00	3w, carried out str
30Jan07 ³ PEN ¹	4	Dj's Baby (Lee, Katie)	122 Lb	4	3	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	15.60	drifted stretch, hung
9Jan07 ³ PEN ¹	1	Spider Canyon (Tipa, Jorge)	119 L.b	1	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	6 ^{3/4}	5.40	tired inside
31Jan07 ⁸ PEN ¹	10	Coles a Champ (Triantafyllou, Kyriakos)	122 L bf	9	8	9	9	7 ²	7 ^{2 1/2}	11.60	outrun
10Jan07 ⁹ PEN ¹	9	Strodes Commander (Benavides, Daniel)	119 Lbf	8	9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/4}	4.70	outrun
31Jan07 ⁴ PEN ⁴	2	Addalittlemagic (Perez, Edwin)	119 Lb	2	4	7 ³	7 ^{Head}	9	9	59.40	outrun
Fractional Times: 22.63 46.89 59.29 Fi				11.88	5						

Split Times: (24:26) (12:40) (12:59) Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:Chazmandu, Chestnut Gelding, by Scatmandu out of Easy Hall, by Mr. Greeley. Foaled Feb 26, 2002 in ON.Breeder:Eugene Melnyk.Winning Owner: Aces Full Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Chazmandu: \$5,000; 3 - Victorious Recall: \$5,000; 7 - He's a Bobcat: \$5,000; 5 - Little Marshall: \$5,000; 4 - Dj's Baby: \$5,000; 1 - Spider Canyon: \$5,000; 10 - Coles a Champ: \$5,000; 9 - Strodes Commander: \$5,000; 2 -Addalittlemagic: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hoppin' John (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$41,999

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Chazmandu	25.20	7.60	5.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	76.40	41,727
3	Victorious Recall		3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-3-7	293.40	38,950
7	He's a Bobcat			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-3-7-5	1,987.20	9,697
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3/4-7-6 (3 correct)	329.80	4,425
					\$2.00 Pick 4	8-3/4-7-6 (3 correct)	463.80	2,470

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Chazmandu	1	1 ³	1 ²	1 ²	1 ¹
3	Victorious Recall	7	5 ⁶	6 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁶	2 ¹
7	He's a Bobcat	2	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ²	2 ²	3 ^{1 1/4}
5	Little Marshall	6	6 ^{6 1/4}	5 ⁵	6 ^{6 1/4}	4 ⁴
4	Dj's Baby	3	2 ³	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁶	5 ^{5 1/4}
1	Spider Canyon	5	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁵	6 ^{5 1/2}
10	Coles a Champ	8	9 ^{9 3/4}	9 ^{8 3/4}	7 ^{8 1/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}
9	Strodes Commander	9	8 ^{9 1/4}	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{10 1/4}	8 ^{8 3/4}
2	Addalittlemagic	4	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{8 1/2}	9 ^{10 3/4}	9 ¹⁰

Trainers: 6 - Lake, Scott; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 1 - Quaranta, Samuel; 10 - Jacavone, John; 9 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 6 - Aces Full Racing Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 - J Rod Racing Stable and Stem, Brandon Paul; 5 - Renpher Stable; 4 - Marcia L. Wolfe; 1 -Rocco Quaranta; 10 - John A. Halloran; 9 - Jack Jacobson; 2 - J. Jeps Stable;

Footnotes

CHAZMANDU cleared early, angled to the inside and was under a drive. VICTORIOUS RECALL was unhurried inside, came out between horses for the drive and finished willingly. HE'S A BOBCAT stalked outside but couldn't gain. LITTLE MARSHALL was allowed to settle, raced three wide around the turn, was carried out through the lane and gained to the end. DJ'S BABY had position two wide to the stretch then drifted and hung. SPIDER CANYON tired inside. COLES A CHAMP was outrun. STRODES COMMANDER was outrun. ADDALITTLEMAGIC was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

